FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-26-26	102 EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	US-20-20	Y. WHAN	ZTI
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pai 102201	20 une attached original	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	M 11: 03	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Zimmer, Inc.	FINANCE SECTION	Name: Zimmer Technology, In	ıc.
6 7	-02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: <u>150 S. Wacke</u>	r Drive, Suite 1200
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Chicago	·
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		-	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is	ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 1, 2002		(Designations must be a separate doce Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4 Application number(s) or registration	n numbero(a):	, (41.0.14.11.11.10.0)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	in numbers(s).	D. Tandamanis Davish	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(47750	B. Trademark Registr	• •
75/408816 78/055766 75/	647759	1993035 1678385	2369417
	Additional numbers	⊠ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications ar	1 130
concerning document should be m	ailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas A. Adams	the state of the s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$3,490.00
Internal Address:			33,470.00
		☑ Enclosed /05508	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 111 East Wayne S	Street		
		Additional Fees - 02-0385, Bak	er & Daniels
City: <u>Fort Wayne</u> S	ate: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46802</u>		
_	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
8/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000046 75408816	1		
40.00	9		
To the best of my knowledge and the	म् elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Thomas A. Adams		172	August 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing		/Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

## Continuation of 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/782692 78/037005 78/056367 78/056370 78/056378 76/238973 76/238974 76/239448 78/054525

78/037004 76/239446

76/239445 76/239447 75/451727

76/227389 76/227390

78/048704 78/048708 75/448748

76/324346 75/638548

78/026834

FWIMAN1 246773v1

### Continuation of 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Page 3 of 5

# Continuation of 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Page 4 of 5

# Continuation of 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1143248	
1461616	
0661710	
1460739	

Page 5 of 5

FWIMAN1 246777v1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Zimmer Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns, has used, is using and/or has a bona fide intention to use certain trademarks, trade names, trade dress and service marks, in connection with its goods and services in commerce that the United States Congress may lawfully regulate, as shown on the attached Schedule A that is hereby incorporated herein (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a current and valid federal registration for certain of the Marks upon the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified and described in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed applications to register certain other of the Marks upon the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified and described in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as an additional capital contribution to Zimmer Technology, Inc. pursuant to the Contribution Agreement between Zimmer, Inc. and Zimmer Technology, Inc., Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks within commerce that the United States Congress may lawfully regulate, and to the Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and any right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute any documents and to provide testimony or any assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate such assignment, to obtain or assign United States registrations of the Marks, or to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks. Assignor further represents and warrants that it is not aware of any claim of infringement, dilution, or violation of other right based upon its use of the Marks.

This Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of July, 2002 and is executed in the city of Warsaw, Indiana

ASSIGNOR) ZIMMER, INC.

Typed Name: Paul D. Schoenle

chieff

Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEE: ZIMMER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Typed Name: Todd A. Dawson

Title: President

FWIMAN1 239155v1

STATE OF Indiana )	
) SS: CITY OF Kosciusko )	
CITY OF Kosciusko	
execution of the above and foregoing instrument to	Public in and for said City and State, this <u>J8</u> day of <u>Paul D. Schorole</u> , known to me to be the <u>Delaware</u> corporation, and acknowledged the be the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for
the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal, Notary Public. My Commission Expires: _	Ham Linton

ILA M. LINTON Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Kosciusko My Commission Expires Jul 11, 2008

FWIMAN1 239155v1

	Columby		<b>                                    </b>		Te parte p			
ANADAT	U.S.A.	74/694489	27-Jun- 95	1993035	13-Aug-96	Anatomic database services for designing orthopaedic prosthesis.	Registered	13-Aug-06
BIAS	U.S.A.	74/133082	2 <b>4</b> -Jan- 91	1678385	10-Mar-92	Orthopedic prosthesis.	Registered	10-Mar-12
BIGLIANI/FLAT OW	U.S.A.	75/577076	26-Oct- 98	2369417	18-Jul-00	Orthopedic prosthetic implants and instruments therefore.	Registered	18-Jul-10
BIO-STATAK	U.S.A.	74/530100	26-May- 94	2099730	23-Sep-97	Surgical instruments, namely, a soft tissue attachment device; sutures	Registered	23-Sep-07
BUILDING PARTNERSHIP S FOR LIFE	U.S.A.	75/408816	22-Dec- 97			Educational services; namely medical-surgical educational services provided to professionals in the field of orthopedics.	Allowed	
CABLE READY	U.S.A.	74/565045	24-Aug- 94	2044238	11-Mar-97	Orthopedic fixation device and instruments therefore.	Registered	11-Mar-07
CALCICOAT	U.S.A.	74/503387	14-Mar- 94	1936474	21-Nov-95	Ceramic coating sold as component of implantable orthopedic prosthesis.	Registered	21-Nov-05
CENTRALIGN	U.S.A.	74/144538	27-Feb- 91	1754487	23-Feb-93	Orthopedic prosthesis.	Registered	23-Feb-03
CENTRALIGN	U.S.A.	75/045161	17-Jan- 96	2022140	10-Dec-96	Surgical instruments; namely, orthopedic instruments	Registered	10-Dec-06
COLLAGRAFT	U.S.A.	73/801210	19-May- 89	1606310	17-Jul-90	Bone graft substitute.	Registered	17-Jul-10
CO-NIDIUM	U.S.A.	74/623363	20-Jan- 95	2226406	23-Feb-99	Coating used as a component of prosthetic implants; orthopedic prosthesis.	Registered	23-Feb-09
CORB	U.S.A.	74/246396	14-Feb- 92	1730887	10-Nov-92	Biopsy instruments.	Registered	10-Nov-12
CPT	U.S.A.	74/074411	29-Jun- 90	1658661	24-Sep-91	Orthopedic prosthesis for implantations, hip stem prosthesis; hip stem implant.	Registered	24-Sep-11
ECT	U.S.A.	74/189646	29-Jul- 91	1701614	21-Jul-92	Orthopedic implants & instruments for fracture fixation.	Registered	21-Jul-12
EPOCH	U.S.A.	74/353296	28-Jan- 93	2012159	29-Oct-96	Orthopedic hip prosthesis and instruments.	Registered	29-Oct-06

EXPLANT		78/055766	29-Mar- 01			Surgical, medical and orthopaedic apparatus, instruments, devices and articles; acetabular cup removal instrument systems; parts and fittings for any of the aforesaid goods.	Pending	
E-Z VAC	U.S.A.	75/647759	25-Feb- 99			Orthopedic surgical equipment, namely, apparatus and containers for preparing and delivering bone cement.	Allowed	
FEEDBACK	U.S.A.	75/448080	11-Mar- 98	2371981	01-Aug-00	Clinical-economic outcome services for the orthopedic profession.	Registered	01-Aug-10
FORTE	U.S.A.	74/177707	19-Jun- 91	1881346	28-Feb-95	Orthopedic implants, bone prosthesis & related surgical instruments for use therewith.	Registered	28-Feb-05
FREE-LOCK	U.S.A.	74/378635	14-Apr- 93	1815782	11-Jan-94	Orthopedic fracture fixation implants and related instruments.	Registered	11-Jan-04
HARRINGTON	U.S.A.	73/213071	25-Apr- 79	1149305	24-Mar-81	Spinal instrumentation.	Registered	24-Mar-11
HERBERT/WHI PPLE	U.S.A.	74/177709	19-Jun- 91	1803685	09-Nov-93	Orthopedic implants, screws & related surgical instruments for use therewith.	Registered	09-Nov-03
HERITAGE	U.S.A.	75018135	13-Nov- 95	2065879	27-May- 97	Orthopedic prosthesis implants and instruments therefore	Registered	27-May-07
HYDROCOAT	U.S.A.	75/201007	13-Nov- 96	2110793	04-Nov-97	Medical and surgical devices; namely wound drains and wound drainage tubing.	Registered	04-Nov-07
I.B.O.	U.S.A.	74/319861	01-Oct- 92	1789256	24-Aug-93	Surgical instruments; namely osteotomy blades.	Registered	24-Aug-03
I.T.S.T.	U.S.A.	75/782692	23-Aug- 99			Orthopedic implants, namely, intramedullary nail; and instruments therefore.	Allowed	
ICON	U.S.A.	78/037005	29-Nov- 00			Orthopedic prosthetic implants and instruments therefore.	Pending	
INTRACONE	U.S.A.	74/246399	14-Feb- 92	1732813	17-Nov-92	Reaming instruments for orthopedic surgery.	Registered	17-Nov-12
INTRAFLEX	U.S.A.	74/247768	20-Feb- 92	1781259	13-Jul-93	Intramedullary pins and instruments therefor.	Registered	13-Jul-03

	Estappies S							
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE	U.S.A.	78/056367	02-Apr- 01			Public relations program for a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement.	Pending	
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE	U.S.A.	78/056370	02-Apr- 01			Providing medical information about a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement	Published	
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE	U.S.A.	78/056378	02-Apr- 01			Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, video tapes and other printed matter for use in an educational program for a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement.	Pending	
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE & Design	U.S.A.	76/238973	11-Apr- 01			Educational services, namely, providing medical information about a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement.	Pending	
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE & Design	U.S.A.	76/238974	11-Apr- 01			Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, videotapes and other printed matter for use in an educational program for a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement.	Pending	
KEEPING PACE WITH LIFE & Design	U.S.A.	76/239448	11-Apr- 01			Public relations program for a less invasive surgical approach to knee replacement.	Pending	
KNODT	U.S.A.	72/195349	10-Jun- 64	791218	15-Jun-65	Bone grafting metal rods, pins and the like used in the surgical mending, repairing and healing of bone separation.	Registered	15-Jun-05
LEGACY	U.S.A.	74/308312	25-Aug- 92	2004579	01-Oct-96	Orthopedic prosthesis and related instruments.	Registered	01-Oct-06
LONGEVITY	U.S.A.	74/589237	21-Oct- 94	2012493	29-Oct-96	Orthopedic implant prosthesis & instrument.	Registered	29-Oct-06
LONGEVITY V- LIGN	U.S.A.	75/094763	26-Apr- 96	2088409	12-Aug-97		Registered	12-Aug-07
M/DN	U.S.A.	75/241965	14-Feb- 97	2166590	16-Jun-98	Orthopedic fixation device; namely, intramedullary nail; and instruments therefor.	Registered	16-Jun-08
M/G	U.S.A.	78/054525	22-Mar- 01			Orthopedic implants, namely, a knee implant.	Pending	

M/V	U.S.A.	78/037004	29-Nov- 00			Orthopedic prosthetic implants and instruments therefore.	Pending	
MAGNA-FX	U.S.A.	74/000366	16-Nov- 89	1621038	06-Nov-90	Medical device - cannulated screw for use in surgical procedures.	Registered	06-Nov-10
MAGNA-FX	U.S.A.	75/065810	01-Mar- 96	2030302	14-Jan-97	Orthopedic implants and instruments therefore.	Registered	14-Jan-07
МВК	U.S.A.	75/307035	11-Jun- 97	2241958	27-Apr-99	Orthopedic prosthetic implants and surgical instruments therefore.	Registered	27-Apr-09
MG II	U.S.A.	74/144880	06-Mar- 91	1677487	03-Mar-92	Orthopedic prosthesis and a full line orthopedic surgical instruments.	Registered	03-Mar-12
MICRO-MILL	U.S.A.	74/455601	09-Nov- 93	1912412	15-Aug-95	Surgical instruments; namely cutting devices, rasps, routers, and templates to make bone cuts.	Registered	15-Aug-05
MINI MAGNA- FX	U.S.A.	74/389033	11-May- 93	1849176	09-Aug-94	Orthopedic screw.	Registered	09-Aug-04
MIS LOGO	U.S.A.	76/239446	11-Apr- 01			Public relations campaigns directed to consumers.	Pending	
MIS LOGO	U.S.A.	76/239445	11-Apr- 01			Printed materials, namely, training manuals, course materials, information booklets, brochures and pamphlets in the field of minimally invasive surgical techniques.	Pending	
MIS LOGO	U.S.A.	76/239447	11-Apr- 01			Educational services, namely, conducting conferences, seminars, workshops and classes in the field of minimally invasive surgical techniques.	Pending	
MULTILOCK	U.S.A.	74/257642	23-Mar- 92	1941375	12-Dec-95	Orthopedic implant and related surgical instruments for use therewith.	Registered	12-Dec-05
MULTIPOLAR	U.S.A.	74/098956	19-Sep- 90	1694190	16-Jun-92	Orthopedic endoprosthesis.	Registered	16-Jun-12
MULTI- REFERENCE	U.S.A.	75/451727	17-Mar- 98			Surgical instruments, namely hand held orthopedic instruments.	Allowed	
NEXGEN	U.S.A.	74/451015	26-Oct- 93	1902163	27-Jun-95	Surgical devices namely, orthopedic knee prosthesis and instruments therefor.	Registered	27-Jun-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0346

, и

NEXGEN & DESIGN	U.S.A.	74/475142	23-Dec- 93	1944579	26-Dec-95	Surgical devices; namely orthopedic knee prosthesis and instruments.	Registered	26-Dec-05
ORTHOBLEND	U.S.A.	74/133083	24-Jan- 91	1672514	21-Jan-92	Surgical equipment; namely, a bone mill and its component parts.	Registered	21-Jan-12
ORTHO-DRI	U.S.A.	74/541702	24-Jun- 94	1932770	07-Nov-95	Absorbent packing for surgical use.	Registered	07-Nov-05
OSTEOBOND	U.S.A.	74/061673	22-May- 90	1670150	31-Dec-91	Orthopedic surgical equipment; namely, apparatus and containers for preparing and delivering bone cement.	Registered	31-Dec-11
OSTEOBOND	U.S.A.	74/485328	01-Feb- 94	2012251	29-Oct-96	Orthopedic preparations, namely, bonding agents, bone cement, polymeric fixation agents.	Registered	29-Oct-06
P(3)ATHWAYS TO SUCCESS	U.S.A.	76/227389	20-Mar- 01			Educational program to teach physicians how to collaborate with colleagues in a hospital setting order to achieve greater efficiency while attracting new patients.	Published	
P(3)ATHWAYS TO SUCCESS	U.S.A.	76/227390	20-Mar- 01			Prerecorded video tapes featuring an educational program for physicians  Printed educational materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, books, for use in an educational program for physicians.	Pending	
P3	U.S.A.	75/448076	11-Mar- 98	2,550,292	19-Mar-02	Business marketing consultation for medical professionals in the field of developing and/or expanding the medical professional practice by promoting patient communication programs and developing physician patient relationships	Registered	19-Mar-12
PATRIARCH		74/730012	18-Sep- 95	2058300	29-Apr-97	Orthopedic implant prosthesis and instruments therefore.	Registered	29-Apr-07
PERF-PLATE	U.S.A.	74/697421	05-Jul- 95	1984057	02-Jul-96	Craniofacial plates for use in neurosurgery and maxillofacial surgery.	Registered	02-Jul-06

POWER-FLO U.S.A. 75/065811 01-Mar- 96 2285772 12-Oct-99 Covering surgical instrument, namely, orthopedic cement applicator.  PRESSURE SENTINEL PRIZM-2000 U.S.A. 75/059194 16-Feb-96 2324709 28-Feb-00 Computer software for use by orthopedic surgeons for managing and monitoring patients with orthopedic implants; and user manuals sold therewith obne cement.  QUICK-VAC U.S.A. 74/721003 24-Aug-95 2263337 20-Jul-99 Orthopedic surgical equipment namely, apparatuses and containers for preparing and delivering bone cement.  QUIK-USE U.S.A. 73/497040 29-Aug-84 1379025 21-Jan-86 Orthopedic, surgical & general medical appliances, instrument and equipment, namely surgical & general medical appliances, orthopedic implants; namely surgical & general medical appliances, instrument and equipment, namely surgical Registered 21-Jan-06 voltage devices; orthopedic implants; namely surgical voltage devices; orthopedic implants; namely surgical voltage	1.5 e.e. n. e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e								
POWER-FLO									
PRESSURE   U.S.A.   75/009347   23-Oct   2100060   23-Sep-97   Surgical instruments, namely, orthopedic cement applicator.   Registered   23-Sep-07   SENTINEL   U.S.A.   75/059194   16-Feb-96   2324709   28-Feb-00   Computer software for use by orthopedic surgeons for managing and monitoring patients with orthopedic surgeons for managing and monitoring patients with orthopedic surgical equipment namely, apparatuses and containers for preparing and delivering bone cement.   Registered   20-Jul-09   20-Jul-09   20-Jul-09   Registered   20-J	PLACEBOOT	U.S.A.	73/359548	82			patients to control footdrop, hip rotation and pressure sores	Registered	07-Jun-03
SENTINEL   95	POWER-FLO	U.S.A.	75/065811	1	2285772	12-Oct-99	instrument, namely, orthopedic cement	Registered	12-Oct-09
STATAK   U.S.A.   74/7216590   29-May- 90   21-23713   23-Dec-97   Medullary pings and single parties with orthopedic implants; namely, sorthopedic large mellar surjusts and users manuals sold therewith.   Surgical instruments   20-Jul-09   20-Jul-09   21-Jan-86   21-	PRESSURE SENTINEL	U.S.A.	75/009347	1	2100060	23-Sep-97		Registered	23-Sep-07
QUIK-USE   U.S.A. 74/588862   21-Oct 94   2242916   04-May-pop namely curettes, knives.   Registered   04-May-09 namely curettes, knives.   Registered   04-May-09 namely curettes, knives.   Orthopedic, surgical 8 general medical appliances, softills, dermatomes, wound drainage devices, orthopedic implants; namely, a soft tissue attachment device, sutures.   TEMPSEAL   U.S.A. 75/216590   20-Dec-96   99   1687725   19-May-92   1687725   19-May-92   1687725   19-May-92   1687725   19-May-12   1687725	PRIZM-2000	U.S.A.	75/059194	1	2324709	28-Feb-00	by orthopedic surgeons for managing and monitoring patients with orthopedic implants; and user manuals	Registered	28-Feb-10
REP OF ZIMMER CARTON  U.S.A. 73/497040 29-Aug- 84 21-Jan-86 Orthopedic, surgical & general medical appliances, instrument and equipment; namely surgical knives, drills, dermatomes, wound drainage devices; orthopedic implants; namely, joint prosthesis bone plates, bone nails & screws, medullary pins and instruments  STATAK U.S.A. 74/063595 29-May- 90 1687725 99 29-May- 92 Surgical instruments; namely, a soft tissue attachment device, sutures.  TEMPSEAL U.S.A. 75/216590 20-Dec- 98 2123713 23-Dec-97 Medullary plugs and related orthopedic instruments  THE BEST THING NEXT TO BONE THE BEST THING NEXT TO BONE THING NEXT TO BONE THING NEXT TO BONE  TI-NIDIUM U.S.A. 74/113675 08-Nov- 1685174 05-May- Orthopedic prosthesis. Registered 05-May-12	QUICK-VAC	U.S.A.	74/721003	_	2263337	20-Jul-99	equipment namely, apparatuses and containers for preparing and delivering	Registered	20-Jul-09
ZIMMER CARTON  84  84  84  85  86  86  86  86  86  86  86  86  86	QUIK-USE	U.S.A.	74/588862	1	2242916		, -	Registered	
TEMPSEAL U.S.A. 75/216590 20-Dec-96 2123713 23-Dec-97 Medullary plugs and related orthopedic instruments  THE BEST TO BONE  THE BEST THING NEXT TO BONE  THE BEST	REP OF ZIMMER CARTON	U.S.A.	73/497040		1379025	21-Jan-86	general medical appliances, instrument and equipment; namely surgical knives, drills, dermatomes, wound drainage devices; orthopedic implants; namely, joint prosthesis bone plates, bone nails & screws, medullary pins and instruments	Registered	21-Jan-06
TEMPSEAL U.S.A. 75/216590 20-Dec- 96 2123713 23-Dec-97 Medullary plugs and related orthopedic instruments  THE BEST THING NEXT TO BONE  THE BEST THING NEXT TO BO	STATAK	U.S.A.	74/063595		1687725		namely, a soft tissue	Registered	19-May-12
THING NEXT TO BONE  THE BEST U.S.A. 78/048708 16-Feb- 01  TO BONE  U.S.A. 78/048708 16-Feb- 01  Educational services, namely, conducting conferences, seminars, workshops and classes in the field of trabecular metal technology.  TI-NIDIUM  U.S.A. 74/113675 08-Nov- 1685174 05-May- Orthopedic prosthesis.  Registered 05-May-12	TEMPSEAL	U.S.A.	75/216590	I .	2123713	23-Dec-97	Medullary plugs and related	Registered	23-Dec-07
THING NEXT TO BONE  O1  namely, conducting conferences, seminars, workshops and classes in the field of trabecular metal technology.  TI-NIDIUM  U.S.A. 74/113675  O8-Nov- 1685174  O5-May- Orthopedic prosthesis.  Registered  O5-May-12	THING NEXT	U.S.A.	78/048704				Orthopedic implants and	Pending	
TI-NIDIUM U.S.A. 74/113675 08-Nov- 1685174 05-May- Orthopedic prosthesis. Registered 05-May-12	THING NEXT	U.S.A.	78/048708				namely, conducting conferences, seminars, workshops and classes in the field of trabecular metal	Published	
	TI-NIDIUM	U.S.A.	74/113675		1685174			Registered	05-May-12

TI-NIDIUM	U.S.A.	74/062868	25-May- 90	1709273	18-Aug-92	Chemical coating used as a component of prosthetic implants.	Registered	18-Aug-12
TIVANIUM	U.S.A.	73/016604	21-Mar- 74	1002566	28-Jan-75	Titanium alloy.	Registered	28-Jan-05
TI-VERSA-FX II	U.S.A.	75/448748	12 <b>-M</b> ar- 98			Orthopedic implants and surgical instruments therefore.	Allowed	
TORUS	U.S.A.	74/312910	09-Sep- 92	1851921	30-Aug-94	Orthopedic fixation apparatus, and accessories and instruments therefore.	Registered	30-Aug-04
TOTAL COAT	U.S.A.	76/324346	11-Oct- 01			Hip prosthesis and instruments therefor	Pending	
TRILOGY	U.S.A.	74/347356	11-Jan- 93	1846174	19-Jul-94	Orthopedic devices; namely, acetabular cup implant and instruments therefore.	Registered	19-Jul-04
TRILOGY AB	U.S.A.	75/638548	11-Feb- 99			Orthopedic devices; namely, acetabular cup implant and instruments therefor	Allowed	
TRIUMPH	U.S.A.	74/499860	10-Mar- 94	2102467	07-Oct-97	Orthopedic implants and instruments therefore	Registered	07-Oct-07
TRIUMPH	U.S.A.	74/342884	02-Dec- 92	1944444	26-Dec-95	Orthopedic devices namely acetabular cup and instruments.	Registered	26-Dec-05
UNITY	U.S.A.	78/026834	20-Sep- 00			Orthopedic implants, namely, an acetabular cup	Published	
VERSA-FX	U.S.A.	74/172622	31-May- 91	1742228	22-Dec-92	Orthopedic prosthetic implants and component parts thereof; orthopedic surgical instrument.	Registered	22-Dec-12
VERSYS	U.S.A.	74/733156	22-Sep- 95	2059990	05-May- 97	Orthopedic implants and instruments therefore.	Registered	05-May-07
VERSYS HERITAGE	U.S.A.	75/626834	25-Jan- 99	2384147	05-Sep-00	Orthopedic hip prosthesis and instruments therefore.	Registered	05-Sep-10
V-LIGN	U.S.A.	75/101337	09- <b>Ma</b> y- 96	2096056	09-Sep-97	Surgical instruments for orthopedic prosthetic implants	Registered	09-Sep-07
V-LIGN	U.S.A.	74/623365	20-Jan- 95	2101836	30-Sep-97	Orthopedic implant prosthesis	Registered	30-Sep-07
V-STAT	U.S.A.	75/216591	20-Dec- 96	2157738	12-May- 98	Surgical instruments, namely, tissue tensor.	Registered	12-May-08

fr								
Z	U.S.A.	72/219295	19 <b>-M</b> ay- 65	802343	18-Jan-66	Orthopedic, surgical and general medical appliances, instruments and equipment; namely, surgical knives, drills, dermatones, surgical suction pumps; orthopedic implants; namely, hip prosthesis, bone plates, bone nails and screws, medullary pins and instruments	Registered	18-Jan-06
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	73/587996	14-Mar- 86	1415701	04-Nov-86	Medical software (shoes, linen).	Registered	04-Nov-06
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	73/482987	31-May- 84	1326797	26-Mar-85	Orthopedic surgical & general medical appliances, instrument & equipment; namely, surgical knives, drills, dermatomes, wound drainage devices; orthopedic implants; namely, joint prosthesis, bone plates, bone nails and screws, medullary pins and instrument	Registered	26-Mar-05
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	73/540056	28-May- 85	1418099	25-Nov-86	Casting tape for orthopedic use and bone cement in Class 5; cement centrigugation system, consisting of a centrifuge, four positioned rotors, and shields with domes, and a bone cement injection device in Class 10.	Registered	25-Nov-06
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	74/185928	17-Jul- 91	1707954	18-Aug-92	A full line of surgical instruments and apparatus.	Registered	18-Aug-12
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	73/658916	04-May- 87	1497653	26-Jul-88	Paper napkins and coasters, notepads, notebooks, pens and playing cards.	Registered	26-Jul-08
Z IN CIRCLE	U.S.A.	73/658915	05-May- 87	1526960	28-Feb-89	Ceramic drinking mugs and coasters not made of paper or table linen intended to be distributed only to persons who purchase or who are familiar with applicant's medical devices and medical products and further for promotional purposes namely, to advertise	Registered	28-Feb-09

ZCA	U.S.A.	75/515710	06-Jul- 98	2272139	24-Aug-99	Orthopedic prosthetic implant and instruments therefor.	Registered	24-Aug-09
Z-DRAPE	U.S.A.	72/019690	24-Apr- 74	1004745	18-Feb-75	Medical x-ray cassette bag	Registered	18-Feb-05
ZIMALOY	U.S.A.	72/195033	05-Jun- 64	784528	02-Feb-65	Alloy.	Registered	02-Feb-05
ZIMCODE	U.S.A.	72/195351	10-Jun- 64	787623	30-Mar-65	Fracture equipment (slings, supports).	Registered	30-Mar-05
ZIMCODE	U.S.A.	73/646297	24-Feb- 87	1482262	29-Mar-88	Traction components, namely, traction cord and traction weight bags.	Registered	29-Mar-08
ZIMCODE	U.S.A.	73/236743	26-Oct- 79	1143248	16-Dec-80	Fracture equipment (slings, supports).	Registered	16-Dec-10
ZIM-FLEX	U.S.A.	73/614270	11-Aug- 86	1461616	20-Oct-87	Synthetic casting tape for making medical casts.	Registered	20-Oct-07
ZIMFOAM	U.S.A.	72/034833	01-Aug- 57	661710	13-May- 58	Fracture splints.	Registered	13-May-08
ZIMFOAM	U.S.A.	73/622986	29-Sep- 86	1460739	13-Oct-87	Fracture equipment (slings, supports).	Registered	13-Oct-07
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	73/588003	14-Mar- 86	1437895	28-Apr-87	Medical software (shoes, linen).	Registered	28-Apr-07
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	73/656266	20-Apr- 87	1528169	07-Mar-89	Paper napkins, notepads, notebooks and pens.	Registered	07-Mar-09
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	73/656267	20-Apr- 87	1530927	21-Mar-89		Registered	21-Mar-09
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	73/817466	07-Aug- 89	1633088	29-Jan-91	Dermatone skin grafting kit comprised of a skin grafting instrument, width plates and blades.	Registered	29-Jan-11
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	74/180267	27-Jun- 91	1778807	29-Jun-93	Full line of surgical instruments and apparatuses.	Registered	29-Jun-03
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	72/014608	24-Aug- 56	647921	02-Jul-57	Orthopedic appliances and fracture equipment.	Registered	02-Jul-07
ZIMMER	U.S.A.	73/656268	20-Apr- 87	1530860	21-Mar-89	Tote bags, duffle bags and briefcases.	Registered	21-Mar-09
ZIM-PLICITY	U.S.A.	75/183262	17-Oct- 96	2097770	16-Sep-97	Orthopedic soft goods, namely arm slings.	Registered	16-Sep-07
ZMR	U.S.A.	75/642989	17-Feb- 99	2,547,786	12-Mar-02		Registered	12-Mar-12
ZMS	U.S.A.	74/000596	16-Nov- 89	1651916	23-Jul-91	Surgical apparatus; namely, intramedullary fixation device.	Registered	23-Jul-11
A.T.S.	U.S.A.	74/236386	09-Jan- 92	1711476	01-Sep-92		Registered	01-Sep-12
BROWN AIR DERMATOME	U.S.A.	72/242698	04-Apr- 66	841303	26-Dec-67	Surgical instruments for removing skin or grafting.	Registered	26-Dec-07

### ### ##############################								
BROWN DERMATOME	U.S.A.	75/200900	13-Nov- 96	2112331	11-Nov-97	Surgical instruments; namely, skin grafting instruments and parts.	Registered	11-Nov-07
CDIS	U.S.A.	74/068076	11-Jun- 90	1694188	16-Jun-92	Medical and surgical apparatus used for irrigation and distension; irrigation pump, disposable tubing and canulas; all for use in gynecological procedures.	Registered	16-Jun-12
CUSHION ROCKER	U.S.A.	73/213070	25-Apr- 79	1178982	24-Nov-81	Fracture equipment (slings, supports).	Registered	24-Nov-11
DROP-LOK	U.S.A.	73/219110	11-Jun- 79	1137803	15-Jul-80	Fracture equipment (slings, supports).	Registered	15-Jul-10
H.A.S.	U.S.A.	74/548167	11-Jul- 94	2044181	11-Mar-97	Auto transfusion apparatuses & component parts therefore.	Registered	11-Mar-07
HEMOVAC	U.S.A.	74/536475	13-Jun- 94	1901660	27-Jun-95	Wound suction apparatus and drainage evacuators and accessories therefor.	Registered	27-Jun-05
HYS-T-TUBE	U.S.A.	74/237872	15-Jan- 92	1715417	15-Sep-92	Surgical drainage devices; namely, drains and inserter sheaths.	Registered	15-Sep-02
INFLATOMATI C	U.S.A.	72/153190	14-Sep- 62	802782	25-Jan-66	Tourniquet cuff.	Registered	25-Jan-06
MCLEOD	U.S.A.	72/399184	03-Aug- 71	961000	12-Jun-73	Padded clavicle splints.	Registered	12-Jun-03
PULSAVAC	U.S.A.	73/559553	23-Sep- 85	1388214	01-Apr-86	Surgical pulsatile, lavage/debridement system, comprised of a console, a mobile floor stand pole with base and casters and a standard holding bracket for most suction collection canisters.	·	01-Apr-06
PULSAVAC	U.S.A.	74/417047	26-Jul- 93	1833757	03 <b>-M</b> ay- 94	Surgical tubing.	Registered	03-May-04
SNYDER	U.S.A.	73/280336	03-Oct- 80	1231767	22-Mar-83	Closed wound suction apparatus craniotomy, mastectomy, hysterectomy and urinary drainage evacuator units, sterile wound and evacuator tubing, sterile needless and sterile connectors.	Registered	22-Mar-03
SNYDER HEMOVAC & DES	U.S.A.	73/280335	03-Oct- 80	1335336	14-May- 85	Closed wound suction drainage kit, which includes a collapsible container for fluids, sterile needles, and sterile interconnecting tubing.	Registered	14-May-05

e in the second								
SURGIVAC	U.S.A.	72/142582	24-Apr- 62	743854	15-Jan-63	Surgical evalcuators.	Registered	15-Jan-03
ULTRA CARE	U.S.A.	73/280387	03-Oct- 80	1176801	10-Nov-81	Medical software (shoes, linen).	Registered	10-Nov-11
ULTRA-CARE	U.S.A.	73/180404	31-Jul- 78	1154001	12-May- 81	Medical software (shoes, linen).	Registered	12-May-11
UREVAC	U.S.A.	72/374461	27-Oct- 70	937162	04-Jul-72	Kit for vacuum urinary drainage comprised of an evacuator, tubing, trocar and stopcock.	Registered	04-Jul-12
VAR-A-PULSE	U.S.A.	74/694967	29-Jun- 95	2033008	21-Jan-97	Irrigation & suction apparatus for wound care.	Registered	21-Jan-07
EDWARDS	U.S.A.					Rod Sleeve	common law only	
HERBERT	U.S.A.					Bone screws, scaphoid fixation sets, cannulated bone screw systems	common law only	
KEENE	U.S.A.					Spinal hook assemblies	common law only	
KEY MATE- EXTENDER	U.S.A.					Hip screw insertion devices	common law only	
KEY-FREE	U.S.A.					Compression hip fixation systems, implant cases	common law only	
LUQUE	U.S.A.					Segmental spinal instrumentation; wire twisters	common law only	
MACROFIT	U.S.A.					Femoral prosthesis	common law only	
MILLER	U.S.A.					Bone cement injectors; bone plugs; cement delivery systems	common law only	
PROLONG	U.S.A.					Highly crosslinked polyethylene	common law only	
ROTALINK	U.S.A.					Shaft	common law only	
SUPER BOWL	U.S.A.					Mixing / evacuating system	common law only	
TI-BAC	U.S.A.					Acetabular cup	common law only	
TI-BAC II	U.S.A.					Acetabular cup	common law only	
ULTRA-CUT	U.S.A.					Surgical instruments	common law only	
ZIMMER L.V.C.	U.S.A.					Low viscosity bone cement	common law only	
ZIMMER POLY-PLUG	U.S.A.					Intramedullary system	common law or	ار 

DERMACARRI ERS	U.S.A.	Skin graft carriers	common law only		
DERMACARRI ERS II	U.S.A.	Skin graft carriers	common law only		
MESHGRAFT	U.S.A.	Manual dermatomes	common law only		
MESHGRAFT II	U.S.A.	Manual dermatomes and tissue expansion systems	common law only		
QUAD-LUMEN	U.S.A.	Wound drain	common law only		
SMOOTH- TRAC	U.S.A.	Traction bar	common law only		

**RECORDED: 08/21/2002** 

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0354

(4)